Negative goodwill is written off to reserves.

In the following pages we set out

  Page 49 a reconciliation of the Group Balance Sheet at 31 October 2005 prepared under UK GAAP and IFRS.

  Page 50 the reconciliation of the Profit and Loss Account for the year prepared under UK GAAP to the figures as they would appear in the
Income Statement prepared under IFRS.

  Page 51 a reconciliation of the Group Balance Sheet at 31 October 2006 prepared under UK GAAP and IFRS.

  Page 52 a Group Balance Sheet at 31 October 2006 prepared under IFRS with comparatives for 2005.

The information on pages 49–52 has not been reviewed by the Auditors.

48
Terrace Hill Group PLC
Annual Report and Accounts 2006

_1_TER_ar06_back.indd   21 01/03/2007   10:44:05

49
Terrace Hill Group PLC

Annual Report and Accounts 2006

Reconciliation of the Group Balance Sheet as at 31 October 2005 prepared under UK GAAP and IFRS – unaudited
 Adjustments

   UK GAAP   IFRS
   31 October Negative Revaluation Contingent 31 October
   2005 restated goodwill reserves taxation 2005
   £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Intangible assets

Positive goodwill   4,465   4,465
Negative goodwill   (1,178) 1,178   –

   3,287 1,178   4,465
Tangible assets   52,958   52,958

   56,245 1,178   57,423
Investments

Joint venture – share of gross assets   4,958   4,958
Joint venture – share of gross liabilities   (4,802)   (4,802)

   156   156
Investment in associated undertakings   –   –
Other fixed asset investments   2,599   2,599

   2,755   2,755

   59,000 1,178   60,178
Current assets
Work in progress   89,162   89,162
Debtors   13,207   13,207
Cash at bank and in hand   12,052   12,052

   114,421   114,421
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year   (28,667)   (28,667)

Net current assets   85,754   85,754

Total assets less current liabilities   144,754 1,178   145,932
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year   (66,758)   (66,758)
Provisions for liabilities   –   (502) (502)

Net assets   77,996 1,178 – (502) 78,672

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital   3,744   3,744
Share premium account   19,369   19,369
Revaluation reserves – investment properties   17,268  (17,268)  –
Revaluation reserves – other   23  (23)  –
Capital redemption reserve   849   849
Merger reserve   8,386   8,386
Profit and Loss Account   28,007 1,178 17,291 (502) 45,974

Equity shareholders’ funds   77,646 1,178 – (502) 78,322
Minority interests   350   350

   77,996  1,178 – (502) 78,672

_1_TER_ar06_back.indd   22 01/03/2007   10:44:05

50
Terrace Hill Group PLC
Annual Report and Accounts 2006

Reconciliation of Group Profit and Loss Account for the year ending 31 October 2006 prepared under UK GAAP and Income Statement
prepared under IFRS – unaudited
 Adjustments

   Year ended  Gain on  Gain on  Year ended
   31 October Negative revaluation of  revaluation of  31 October
   2006 goodwill property portfolio investments Taxation 2006
   £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue   80,493   80,493
Direct costs   (65,941)   (65,941)

Gross profit   14,552   14,552
Administrative expenses   (6,708)   (6,708)
Profit\(loss) on disposal of investment properties   195 (313)   (118)
Gain on revaluation of investment properties   4,343   4,343
Gain on revaluation of investment properties in associates   22,645   22,645
Gain/(loss) on disposal of subsidiaries   575   575

Operating profit   8,614 (313) 26,988   35,289
Share of associated undertaking operating (loss)   (902)   (902)
Share of joint venture   (135)   (135)
Income/gain from fixed asset and other investments   317   317
Revaluation of investments   328  328

Profit before interest and taxation   7,894 (313) 26,988 328  34,897
Finance income   386   386
Finance expense   (3,555)   (3,555)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation   4,725 (313) 26,988 328  31,728
Taxation   (711)   (6,818) (7,529)

Profit on ordinary activities after tax   4,014 (313) 26,988 328 (6,818) 24,199
Minority interest   2   2

Profit attributable to members of parent company   4,016 (313) 26,988 328 (6,818) 24,201

International Financial Reporting Standards

_1_TER_ar06_back.indd   23 01/03/2007   10:44:05

51
Terrace Hill Group PLC

Annual Report and Accounts 2006

Reconciliation of Group Balance Sheet as at 31 October 2006 prepared under UK GAAP and IFRS – unaudited
 Adjustments

   UK GAAP   IFRS
   31 October Negative Revaluation Contingent 31 October
   2006 goodwill reserves taxation 2006
   £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Intangible assets

Positive goodwill   4,149   4,149
Negative goodwill   (865) 865   –

   3,284 865   4,149
Tangible assets   57,003   57,003

   60,287 865   61,152
Investments

Joint venture – share of gross assets   5,260   5,260
Joint venture – share of gross liabilities   (5,240)   (5,240)

   20   20
Investment in associated undertakings   23,893   23,893
Other fixed asset investments   1,409   1,409

   25,322   25,322

   85,609 865   86,474
Current assets
Work in progress   75,693   75,693
Debtors   46,828   46,828
Cash at bank and in hand   8,591   8,591

   131,112   131,112
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year   (49,759)   (49,759)

Net current assets   81,353   81,353

Total assets less current liabilities   166,962 865   167,827
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year   (59,997)   (59,997)
Provisions for liabilities   –   (7,320) (7,320)

Net assets   106,965 865  (7,320) 100,510

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital   3,744   3,744
Share premium account   19,369   19,369
Revaluation reserves – investment properties   19,442  (19,442)  –
Revaluation reserves – other   22,996  (22,996)  –
Capital redemption reserve   849   849
Merger reserve   8,386   8,386
Profit and Loss Account   31,865 865 42,438 (7,320) 67,848

Equity shareholders’ funds   106,651 865 – (7,320) 100,196
Minority interests   314   314

   106,965 865 – (7,320) 100,510

_1_TER_ar06_back.indd   24 01/03/2007   10:44:05

Group Balance Sheet based on IFRS – unaudited
   31 October 31 October
   2006 2005
   £’000 £’000

Non-current assets
Investments properties   56,967 52,899
Plant and equipment   36 59
Investments   25,322 2,755
Goodwill   4,149 4,465

   86,474 60,178

Current assets
Land, development and trading properties   75,693 89,162
Trade and other receivables   46,828 13,207
Cash and cash equivalents   8,591 12,052

   131,112 114,421

Total assets   217,586 174,599